

Community Impact Fund

The Ross Community Foundation is launching their "Give Where You Live" campaign to support the Ross community today and in the future.



The goal of the campaign is to create an endowment fund of \$500,000 in which the Ross Community Foundation Board of Trustees would grant to the community. Through the unrestricted Community Impact Fund, grant applications would be accepted from nonprofit organizations and other community quality of life projects in the Ross community. To ensure the fund would be here for the community in perpetuity, only 4% would be granted annually.

Your Gift

With your support, the Ross Community Foundation will continue to strengthen the Ross community for current and future generations. Your unrestricted gift can help us:

- Develop, implement, and expand grantmaking that support the unmet needs in our community.
- Build a permanent endowment that is established by the residents for the benefit of the Ross community.

Founder Major Gift Campaign

As a Founder, you will be recognized in publications and website as those who generously gave to establish the Ross Community Impact Fund.

Platinum Level - \$25,000 + Gold Level - \$10,000 - \$24,999 Silver Level - \$5,000 - \$9,999

The Ross Community Foundation is your *one-stop shop* for local philanthropy.

The power of the Community Foundation is its ability to bring together people and their resources to make an impact on the community. You do not have to be a wealthy individual, nor do you need to start a fund to make a difference. Through our Ross Community Impact Fund, gifts are pooled so that everyone plays a role in helping the Ross Community Foundation to change the lives of our community members.

Building Philanthropy to support our community.

Our story is one of vision, inclusion and most importantly empowering individuals and businesses to work toward the greater good. The Ross Community Foundation is focused on connecting donors with causes they care about. We are dedicated to making it easy and personally satisfying and effective to establish charitable funds to the support the Ross community today...forever.

The positive leverage that comes from our local knowledge, ability to convene, and access to resources can make a remarkable difference.

QUESTIONS?

Contact Martha Mehl, Board Chair at 513-738-0909 or martha.mehl@fioptics.com or Katie Braswell, Vice President Hamilton Community Foundation at 513-863-1717 or kbraswell@hamiltonfoundation.org.

Together, we can make a lasting impact!

Local community leaders in Ross came together in March to create the Ross Community Foundation (RCF) to support the charitable activities of the Ross community.

Established as an affiliate of the Hamilton Community Foundation, RCF is dedicated to meeting the charitable needs of the Ross community. As an affiliate of the Hamilton Community Foundation, a 501(c)(3) organization, the Ross Community Foundation will benefit from centralized professional services, including financial, administrative, marketing, and community insights with the leverage of the national accreditation and tax credit capability the Hamilton Community Foundation provides.



Ross Community Foundation Board of Trustees

Pictured I to r: Standing, Wendy Fetters, Vice Chair, Sean VanWinkle, Laura Hiler, Erin Wilson, Secretary, Walt Wilson, Treasurer, and Dana Mehl. Seated, Martha Mehl. Chair.





319 N. Third Street | Hamilton, OH 45011 | 513-863-1717 | hamiltonfoundation.org